II
1-
June, 1993
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-143S
pages 1 and 2, dated November, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Features
• Adjustable torque angle

Transient Immunity:
Weight:
How to Order
120V. nominal
160V. maximum continuous
5A. nominal
16A. maximum continuous
390A. one second
0.3VA per phase. at 120V
1.0VA. phases A and C at 5A
2.0VA. phase B at 5A
.02A at 1.0V
.02A at 120V
Adjustable 90° to 180°
12 leads V2
45°
Maximum torque angle equals 180° minus
the dial setting
Adjustable 180° to 30°
48/125 Vdc at .035 Adc
24/32 Vdc. 250 Vdc
2 Normally-Open Contacts
Units with tripping contacts
@ 125 Vdc
30 amps. Tripping
5 amps. Continuous
1 amp. Opening Resistive
0.3 amp. Opening Inductive
Other models available
specifically for controlling
Types 51. -50H. -500. fL51. MMCO
Overcurrent Relays.
Pickup: 1 cycle. typical at 60 Hz
Dropout: 1 cycle. typical at 60 Hz
Minus 20°C to plus 70°C
More than 6g ZPA either AXIS biaxial mul­
tifrequency vibration without damage or
malfunction ANSI/IEEE C37.98
More than 2500V. 1 MHz bursts at 400 Hz
repetition rate. continuous (ANSI C37.90.1
SWC); Fast Transient Test; EMI Test.
Unboxed - 4.5 Ibs. (2.0 kg)
Boxed - 5.2 Ibs. (2.3 kg)
- 0.26 cubic feet
ConnecUons ahown lor
Phue Aotatton ..o-c
TRIP
DIRECTION
!
NOTE A:- OR 3 P.T.'S CONNECTEO v-v.
TYPE 51
r-+-+-------------�
TYPE 32Q
<+<} 4a1l2� "DC
R£LIABLE
�::"'--____ -4. _______ (_1 eus
Contacts CloSE
PHASOR DIAGRAM SHOWN FOR 1350 MAXIMUM
TORQUE ANG LE.
PHASORS DRAWN FOR 12 AT MAX. TORQUE
ANGLE.
Figure 1 - Connections for Ground Fault Protection
Further Information
For a complete listing of available directional
relays. see TO 41-025. To place an order. or
for further information. contact the nearest
ABB Representative.
For special applications an optional sector
width adjustment can be provided. allowing the